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SCHOOL YEAR 2024/25 - TERMS AND FEES ‘

One-Time Fees
Application fee € 1000

The fee secures your child’s place in the school, and is payable upon formal acceptance of a place at the school,
and is non-refundable.

Development fee € 5000

This is a one-fime, non-refundable fee, payable for all students from Pre-school onwards. The fee is devoted to
the upkeep of our buildings and grounds.

Annual Tuition Fees

Pre-nursery € 18,000
Nursery € 18,000
Pre-school €19,000
Primary school € 22,000
Middle school € 25,000

Other Annual Fees

Bus Service (door-to-door service, all areas) € 6,850
Annual Trip (Primary+ Middle School) €350 - 850
Day to Day Field Trips Included
Organic lunches and snacks- inciudes supervision € 2,350
Lunch supervision only €700

Special Educational Needs (SEN) We accept children with additional needs on a case-by-case basis. Please contact
our office.

Methods of Payment (arrival during first term)

Payments must be made in euros, by bank transfer to the account specified below. We send one invoice for the annual
fees before the start of school. These are broken down to include tuition plus any options: languages, bus, uniforms, trips
and SEN. When starting in September, payments are due either on the single full payment option, orin 2 equal instalments:
before the start of school in September and in January.

Late Payment

Should payment be delayed for more than 2 weeks a 5% monthly interest will be charged. If payments are delayed for
more than 1 month the director of FIS may terminate the schooling confract at the end of the month following the
director’s written notice.

Late Arrival

For arrivals from January onwards, only the single payment option is available. Fees will be as follows :
e First term (September fo December) 100% of the annual tuition fees incl. cost of bus service
e Second term (January to March) 60% of the annual tuition fees incl. cost of bus service
e Third term (April to June) 40% of the annual tuition fees incl. cost of bus service

Early Departure

Notice of departure must be given in writing 30 days in advance. Pupils leaving FIS before the school year has ended will
be refunded as follows:

e Departure by 31 December - 50% of the billed tuition fees incl. the bus service and SEN fees.
e Departure by 31 March - 25% of the billed tuition fees incl. the bus service and SEN fees.
e Departure after 1 April - no refund

Bank Details
IBAN Etranger: FR76 1870 7000 8032 1213 8586 191 SWIFT(BIC) : CCBPFRPPVER

The electronic signature of the parents or legal guardian(s) on the Application Form or the Re-enrolment Form implies the
acceptance of the conditions set out in this schedule. Terms and conditions as of January 2024.
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